CARBURETOR —
1972 TO EARLY 1976




YRBURETOR — 1972 TO EARLY 1976 B10-1

AL INDEX PART
RICE  NO. NO. NAME USED ON

A 930 SCREW, No. 10-24 x 1-1/4 Pozidriv fil. hd. (2)......... 72 to Early 74 — XLH, XLCH
2 3738 BOLT, 1/8-28:x 142 hexi Ndicv v v v s vv v sir s v 72 & 73 — XLH, XLCH
3 6316W WASHER, 5/16x5/8x1/16(2) . ................... 72 to Early 76 — XLH, XLCH
4 7036 LOCKWASHER, 1/4 ... ... ... ... ... . ... ... 72 & 73 — XLH, XLCH
4A 7504 NUT, No. 10-24 x 1/8x5/16hex. .................. 72 to Early 76 — XLH, XLCH
5 7725 LOCKNUT, 5/16-24 x 11/32x 1/2hex. (2) ........... Late 72 to Early 76 — XLH, XLCH
6 7739 LOCKNUT, 5/16-18 x4/32x 1/2hex. (2) ............ Early 72 — XLH, XLCH
7 20014—67  STUD, carburetor tomanifold (2) . ................... Early 72 — XLH, XLCH -
8 27021—71A- INTAKEMANIFOLD .................... srgEe ¥ 1 72 to Early 76 — XLH, XLCH
9 27023—71  GASKET, carburetor to intake manifold ............ ... 72 to Early 76 — XLH, XLCH
10 27060—55  0-RING, intake manifold (2) . ... .................... 72 to Early 76 — XLH, XLCH
11 27063—57  CLAMP, with screw and buckle (2) .................. 72 to Early 76 — XLH, XLCH
12 27065—57  BUCKLE,clamp(2)......... ... ..ot N/A 72 to Early 73 — XLH, XLCH
12A 27132—71  REPAIR PARTS AND GASKETKIT.................... 72 to Early 76 — XLH, XLCH
12B 27155728 CARBUBETOR —38.MMi. v v v vn v vomniinn v adin oo 72 to Early 76 — XLH, XLCH
13 27164—71  ROLL PIN, acceleratorpump .................. ... 7210 Early 76 — XLH, XLCH
14 27271—71  SCREW, throttle stop, No. 8-32 slotted hex. hd. ........ 72 1o Early 76 — XLH, XLCH
15 1 27272—71  SPRING, throttle return . ... ... ... ... ... 72 & 73 — XLH, XLCH
27272—74  SPRING, throttlereturn .. ... ... ... ... ... ... .. .... 74 to Early 76 — XLH, XLCH
16 27281—71A  THROTTLE SHAFTANDLEVER ........... ... ... ... 72 to Early 76 — XLH, XLCH
17 27280271 THROTTLEPRLATE .os.ne s e v vusmsasamnntons o ise sis am acu 72 to Early 76 — XLH, XLCH
18 2782611~ 0=RINGE S a s sovimens ein i wa0 o0t st 6o 56 s i oot 72 to Early 76 — XLH,.XLCH
19 27341—71  LEVER, acceleratorpump ...............o.oun.. ... T72toEarly 76 — XLH, XLCH
20 27342—71  SCREW WITH LOCKWASHER, No. 1/8-40(4).......... 72 to Early 76 — XLH, XLCH
21 27389—71  BOOT, acceleratorpump ........covvieiinennnn. 72 to Early 76 — XLH, XLCH
22 27396—71  SCREW WITH LOCKWASHER, No.4-36............... 72 to Early 76 — XLH, XLCH
23 27403—71  WASHER, mainjet (fiber)............. ... ... ... .. 72 to Early 76 — XLH, XLCH
24 27404—71  WASHER, idlejet (fiber)..............ooooovii.. 72 to 74 — XLH, XLCH :
25 27449—72  BRACKET, throttle cable — with clamp ............... 72 & 73 — XLH, XLCH
25A 27453—74 ~ -BRACKET, throttle cable (on intake manifold stud) ... ... 74 to Early 76 — XLH, XLCH
26 27612—71  MAIN JET, 0:90 mm. (C66-173) .............. .00 72 to Early 75 — XLH, XLCH
27 27613—71.  SPRING, throttle stopscrew...............oooeunen. 72 to Early 76 — XLH, XLCH
28 27614—71  MAIN-JET, 0.95 mm. (C66-174) .................... 72 to Early 75 — XLH, XLCH
27618—71  .MAIN JET, 1.00 mm. (C66-155) .................... 72 to 74 — XLH, XLCH
27619—71  MAIN JET, 1.05 mm. (C66-156) ............... “.... 721074 — XLH, XLCH
27620—71 ~ MAINJET, 1.10mm. (C66-157) .................... 72 to 74 — XLH, XLCH
27621—71  MAIN JET, 1.15mm. (C66-143) . ................... 72 to 74 — XLH, XLCH
27622—71  MAIN JET, 1.20 mm. (C66-158) ............ ... ... 72 to 74 — XLH, XLCH
27623—71  MAIN JET, 1.25 mm. (C66-159) .................... 72 to 74 — XLH, XLCH
29 27630—71  FLOAT ....... Y B i s DRSS U 8 Vs 72 to Early 76 — XLH, XLCH
30 27631=71  PINs Hoatismus o so o o sommmayen o on v s 72 1o Early 76 — XLH, XLCH
31 2764171  IDLEADJUSTING SCREW ......................... 72 to Early 76 — XLH, XLCH
32 27642—71  SPRING, idle adjustingscrew ...................... 72 to Early 76 — XLH, XLCH
33 27645—71  BOWL. ... 72 to Early 76 — XLH, XLCH
34 27646—71  GASKET,bowl ...... ..o 72 to Early 76 — XLH, XLCH
34A 27651—75  MAINJET, 0.95 mm. (C66-183-19) ................. 75 to Early 76 — XLH, XLCH
27652—75  MAIN JET, 1.00 mm. (C66-183-20) ................. 75 to Early 76 — XLH, XLCH
27653—75  MAIN JET, 1.05 mm. (C66-183-21) ................. 75 to Early 76 — XLH, XLCH
27654—75  MAIN JET, 1.10 mm. (C66-183-22) ................. 75 to Early 76 — XLH, XLCH
27655—75  MAIN JET, 1.15mm. (C66-183-23) ................. 75 to Early 76 — XLH, XLCH
‘ 27656—75  MAIN JET, 1.20 mm. (C66-183-24) ................. 75 to Early 76 — XLH, XLCH
35 276589—71  SBPRING, floatcwi oo s om o sommmanmens o5 50 v s ssmdsne 72 to Early 76 — XLH, XLCH %
36 976632271 . IBHOKEPLATE con v oo i sBusmentomin s s 0 smiimcomsinions » 72 to Early 76 — XLH, XLCH
8 37 27664—71  CHOKESHAFTANDLEVER .................. ... ... 72 to Early 76 — XLH, XLCH
b 38 27665—71 PIN, choke frictionspring . ............ ... ... . ... 72 to Early 76 — XLH, XLCH
}‘_ 39 27666—71  FRICTION SPRING, choke ............covviiininont. 72 to Early 76 — XLH, XLCH
it




